
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2004”
5th Grade Girls

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings and Placement

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 1 Grandview Hoopstars 8 0
2nd 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 6 2
3rd 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 4 4
4th 5 White Swan 2 6
5th 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 0 8

Mon, June 7 1 Grandview Hoopstars 43 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 4
Mon, June 7 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 37 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 15
Tue, June 8 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 17 5 White Swan 14
Wed, June 9 1 Grandview Hoopstars 46 5 White Swan 8
Thur, June 10 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 44 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 11

Mon, June 14 5 White Swan 26 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 19
Tue, June 15 1 Grandview Hoopstars 47 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 8
Wed, June 16 1 Grandview Hoopstars 33 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 9
Thur, June 17 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 24 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 13
Thur, June 17 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 43 15 White Swan 10

Mon, June 21 1 Grandview Hoopstars 43 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 8
Tue, June 22 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 42 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 8
Wed, June 23 1 Grandview Hoopstars 49 5 White Swan 12
Thur, June 24 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 16 5 White Swan 14
Thur, June 24 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 15 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 0

Mon, June 28 1 Grandview Hoopstars 44 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 2
Tue, June 29 5 White Swan 31 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 16
Wed, June 30 1 Grandview Hoopstars 28 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 16
Wed, June 30 2 Liberty Christian “Panthers” 14 3 Yakima “Rez Angelz” 4
Thur, July 1 4 Tri City Steal-Hers 45 5 White Swan 11

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
GRANDVIEW HOOPSTARS
Coach: SCOTT PARRISH
Players: PAYTON PARRISH, CRYSTAL NAVARRO, KRYSTA CASTILLO, MIKAELA ESPINOZA, SHYANN GUILLEN,
KELSIE CRABTREE, AMBER ALVEREZ, KARISSA CARPENTER, TEAGAN PARRISH

SECOND PLACE TEAM
TRI-CITY STEAL-HERS
Coach: VON OELHOFFEN, TONDI
Players: KRYSTEN HARRIS, ANGELA HASSON, SHELBY LONG, MARISSA MENCHACA, COURTNEY NELSON,
KAYLEE NELSON, KENDALL RIDDELLE, JONNA SCHMALJOHN, INGRID STEIN, JALYN VON OELHOFFEN

THIRD PLACE TEAM
LIBERTY CHRISTIAN "PANTHERS"
Coach: HOLLIS, DENNIS
Players: DEBORAH CROSKREY, COURTNEY GORITY, KELSEY HARDING, DIANE HOLLIS, SARA MEGULA,
JAYVEN MOORE, HOLLIE PATTERSON, SYDNEY HIGGINS, MEGAN LOMAN



5th Grade Girls
FOURTH PLACE TEAM
WHITE SWAN
Coach: JONES, CARRIE
Players: AMBER JONES, AUDRA TAYLOR, RAVEN VAN PELT, CAYLA JONES, SHELBY CLARK, SAMMIE
BLODGETT, JESSICA SHEPPARD, CASSIE HILL, ASHLEY PETERS, SHARI SUTTERLICT, CHELSEA SHEPPORD,
EVELYN HAWK

FIFTH PLACE TEAM
YAKIMA "REZ ANGELZ"
Coach: DAVID SPOONHUNTER
Players: CHARLOTTE ANDY, ASHLEY KISHWALK, OLIVIA STARR, DESTINY LLOYD, KENDRA JOHN, JAYLENE
WAHSISE




